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# Column percentages are weighted by gender and enrollment status (and size for comparisons). Counts are not weighted so one cannot calculate column percentages from counts.

NSSE 2.0 Pilot 2012

Item Module: Diverse Perspectives

University of Nebraska at Kearney

First-Year Students Seniors
Other Pilot Other Pilot
UNK Institutions UNK Institutions
Response Options Count % Count % Count % Count %
During the current school year, to what  very little 23 8% 201 8% 58 13% 724 12%
extent have events or activities offered
at your institution emphasized multiple Some g AT 770 30% L 2,073 33%
perspectives on societal differences Quite a bit 109 37% 1,002 41% 178  39% 2,296 35%
(ic‘;:"mic' ethnic, political, religious,  /ery mych 36 14% 548 21% 36 8% 1347 20%
etc.)’
Total 276 100% 2,521 100% 455 100% 6,440 100%
Attended events or activities that Never 87 33% 940 37% 182  40% 2,853 45%
encouraged you to examine Sometimes 121 43% 949 38% 195 42% 2,122 33%
understanding of: Economic or social Often 52 18% 503 20% 61 14% 994 15%
inequality Very often 15 6% 135 5% 16 4% 500 7%
Total 275 100% 2,527 100% 454 100% 6,469 100%
Attended events or activities that Never 93 35% 873 35% 197  44% 2,882 46%
encouraged you to examine Sometimes 110 40% 953 38% 167 36% 2,064 32%
understanding of: Issues of race, Often 57 19% 502 20% 66 14% 966 14%
ethnicity, or nationality Very often 16 6% 198 7% 24 5% 535 8%
Total 276 100% 2,526 100% 454 100% 6,447 100%
Attended events or activities that Never 106 40% 1,017 41% 226  51% 3,195 50%
encouraged you to examine Sometimes 97  35% 876 35% 171 37% 1,939 30%
understanding of: Religious or Often 55 19% 437 18% 39 8% 869 13%
philosophical differences Very often 17 6% 185 7% 17 4% 438 6%
Total 275 100% 2,515 100% 453 100% 6,441 100%
Attended events or activities that Never 115 43% 1,118 44% 220 48% 3,084 48%
encouraged you to examine Sometimes 105 37% 839 33% 171 37% 2,000 31%
understanding of: Different political Often 43  16% 416 18% 42 9% 925 14%
viewpoints Very often 11 5% 140 5% 21 5% 439 7%
Total 274  100% 2,513 100% 454 100% 6,448 100%
Attended events or activities that Never 114  44% 1,181 48% 247  56% 3,462 55%
encouraged you to examine Sometimes 113 39% 790 31% 150 32% 1,842 29%
understanding of: Issues of gender or Often 39 14% 368 15% 42 9% 702 11%
sexual orientation Very often 9 3% 169 6% 15 3% 421 6%
Total 275 100% 2,508 100% 454 100% 6,427 100%
How often had serious conversations Never 82 31% 511 20% 113 25% 1,139 18%
about: Economic or social inequality Sometimes 125 44% 1,040 41% 200 44% 2,355 37%
Often 49 18% 652 27% 94  21% 1,719 26%
Very often 20 7% 319 12% 47  11% 1,254 19%
Total 276 100% 2,522 100% 454 100% 6,467 100%
How often had serious conversations Never 71 28% 477  20% 128  29% 1,301 21%
about: Issues of race, ethnicity, or Sometimes 129  45% 1,030 41% 174 38% 2,400 38%
nationality Often 56 20% 661 26% 109 24% 1,611 24%
Very often 20 7% 352 13% 42 9% 1,138 17%
Total 276 100% 2,520 100% 453 100% 6,450 100%
How often had serious conversations Never 69 27% 464  19% 127 29% 1,407 22%
about: Religious or philosophical Sometimes 109 38% 918 38% 190 41% 2,423 38%
differences Often 64 23% 714 28% 87 19% 1,497 23%
Very often 33  12% 421 16% 46  11% 1,112 17%
Total 275 100% 2,517 100% 450 100% 6,439 100%
How often had serious conversations Never 87 33% 608 24% 133  30% 1,414 22%
about: Different political viewpoints Sometimes 117 40% 992 40% 197  43% 2,457 38%
Often 48 17% 577 23% 82 18% 1,488 23%
Very often 24 10% 337 13% 39 9% 1,089 17%
Total 276 100% 2,514 100% 451 100% 6,448 100%
How often had serious conversations Never 97 3% 713 29% 164  37% 1,946 31%
about: Issues of gender or sexual Sometimes 116 41% 980 40% 184  40% 2,372 3%
orientation Often 46  16% 499  20% 71 15% 1,207 18%
Very often 16 6% 309 11% 32 7% 913 14%
Total 275 100% 2,501 100% 451 100% 6,438 100%
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